
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008627-2026 

Planning

IT Service Management and Development (SMD)

Department for Energy Security & Net Zero

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-008627
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05d5a9 (view related notices)
Published 30 January 2026, 4:12pm

Scope 

Description

The Industrial Decarbonisation and Emissions Trading team, in collaboration with
Integrated Corporate Services (ICS) Digital, are planning to procure a contract for the
provision of IT Service Management and application Development services.

The planned route to market is the Crown Commercial Services (CCS) Technology
Services 4 Framework Agreement RM6190. The procurement will be a competition under
Matrix Lot 2.5, comprising: Lot 2 - Transition and Service Integration and Management
(SIAM) and Lot 5 - Application and Data Management.

The purpose of this notice is to make eligible Framework Suppliers aware of the planned
competition dates.

Total value (estimated)

£50,000,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008627-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008627-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05d5a9


Page 2 to 4

£50,000,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

7 July 2026 to 6 July 2029

Possible extension to 6 July 2031

5 years

Description of possible extension:

Two 12 month extension periods

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Submission 



Page 3 to 4

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

16 February 2026

Submission type

Tenders

Tender submission deadline

2 April 2026, 11:59pm

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

25 June 2026

Procedure 

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Competitive flexible procedure description

Competitive selection process via Matrix Lot 2.5 of CCS Framework Technology Services



Page 4 to 4

4 (RM6190)

Contracting authority 

Department for Energy Security & Net Zero

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDHQ-2163-WYMH

55 Whitehall

London

SW1A 2HP

United Kingdom

Email: smdprocurement@energysecurity.gov.uk

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:smdprocurement@energysecurity.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Submission type
	Tender submission deadline
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Competitive flexible procedure description

	Contracting authority
	Department for Energy Security & Net Zero


		2026-01-31T08:05:33+0000
	TCPDF




